George W. Bush
George W. Bush
George W. Bush
George W. Bush
Howard Dean
Howard Dean
Steve Forbes
Wesley Clark
Bill Clinton
George H. W. Bush
Bill Clinton

Bob Dole

Al Gore

Phil Gramm

Al Gore

Bill Bradley
Howard Dean
John Edwards
George H. W. Bush
John F. Kerry
John McCain

Large Fundraising Quarters
in Pre-Election Years
For Presidential Primary Campaigns

Quarter
July 1, 2003 - September 30, 2003
October 1, 2003 - December 31, 2003
April 1, 2003 - June 30, 2003
April 1, 1999 - June 30, 1999
October 1, 2003 - December 31, 2003
July 1, 2003 - September 30, 2003
October 1, 1995 - December 31, 1995
October 1, 2003 - December 31, 2003
July 1, 1995 - September 30, 1995
October 1, 1991 - December 31, 1991
April 1, 1995 - June 30, 1995
April 1, 1995 - June 30, 1995
January 1, 1999 - March 31, 1999
January 1, 1995 - March 31, 1995
April 1, 1999 - June 30, 1999
October 1, 1999 - December 31, 1999
April 1, 2003 - June 30, 2003
January 1, 2003 - March 31, 2003
April 1, 1987 - June 30, 1987
January 1, 2003 - March 31, 2003
October 1, 1999 - December 31, 1999

Total
Receipts
$50,064,633
$47,527,170
$35,149,205
$29,684,602
$15,954,375
$14,837,285
$13,980,086
$10,338,843
$10,321,501
$10,092,532
$9,581,722
$9,292,903
$8,881,976
$8,715,684
$8,660,771
$8,607,781
$7,603,620
$7,418,568
$7,097,267
$6,975,198
$6,310,386

Contributions
from Individuals

$49,202,660
$46,667,871
$33,653,383
$28,751,822
$15,697,653
$14,798,054
$1,503,677
$10,199,447
$10,056,186
$10,042,753
$9,331,067
$8,729,907
$8,881,976
$8,440,901
$8,655,419
$8,398,951
$7,593,554
$7,403,935
$6,826,045
$6,956,448
$6,228,686



