Large Fundraising Quarters in Pre-Election Years For Presidential Primary Campaigns

		Total	Contributions
	Quarter	Receipts	from Individuals
George W. Bush	July 1, 2003 - September 30, 2003	\$50,064,633	\$49,202,660
George W. Bush	October 1, 2003 - December 31, 2003	\$47,527,170	\$46,667,871
George W. Bush	April 1, 2003 - June 30, 2003	\$35,149,205	\$33,653,383
George W. Bush	April 1, 1999 - June 30, 1999	\$29,684,602	\$28,751,822
Howard Dean	October 1, 2003 - December 31, 2003	\$15,954,375	\$15,697,653
Howard Dean	July 1, 2003 - September 30, 2003	\$14,837,285	\$14,798,054
Steve Forbes	October 1, 1995 - December 31, 1995	\$13,980,086	\$1,503,677
Wesley Clark	October 1, 2003 - December 31, 2003	\$10,338,843	\$10,199,447
Bill Clinton	July 1, 1995 - September 30, 1995	\$10,321,501	\$10,056,186
George H. W. Bush	October 1, 1991 - December 31, 1991	\$10,092,532	\$10,042,753
Bill Clinton	April 1, 1995 - June 30, 1995	\$9,581,722	\$9,331,067
Bob Dole	April 1, 1995 - June 30, 1995	\$9,292,903	\$8,729,907
Al Gore	January 1, 1999 - March 31, 1999	\$8,881,976	\$8,881,976
Phil Gramm	January 1, 1995 - March 31, 1995	\$8,715,684	\$8,440,901
Al Gore	April 1, 1999 - June 30, 1999	\$8,660,771	\$8,655,419
Bill Bradley	October 1, 1999 - December 31, 1999	\$8,607,781	\$8,398,951
Howard Dean	April 1, 2003 - June 30, 2003	\$7,603,620	\$7,593,554
John Edwards	January 1, 2003 - March 31, 2003	\$7,418,568	\$7,403,935
George H. W. Bush	April 1, 1987 - June 30, 1987	\$7,097,267	\$6,826,045
John F. Kerry	January 1, 2003 - March 31, 2003	\$6,975,198	\$6,956,448
John McCain	October 1, 1999 - December 31, 1999	\$6,310,386	\$6,228,686